
Wisconsin (2-1) -vs- Nevada (2-1)
2/13/2016 at Tempe, Ariz. (Tempe Sports Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kirsten Stevens (2-0)
Loss: BOLINGER, Brooke (0-1)
Save: Taylor-Paige Stewart (1)
HBP: BOLINGER, Brooke
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mark Craver First: Reed Clayton Third Base: Terrance Hall 
Start: 11:15 am   Time: 2:08   Attendance: 52   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Wisconsin 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 3 5 0
Nevada 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 9 3

Wisconsin 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kelsey Jenkins 2b/3b 2 0 1 0 2 0 2
Ashley Van Zeeland ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chloe Miller cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Sara Novak 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Mckenna Heim pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Melanie Cross c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Brianna Flugaur pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kelly Welsh lf/2b 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Macy Oswald ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Samantha Arents 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Taylor Berry dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Katie Christner pr/rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Brooke Mann rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kirsten Stevens p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor-Paige Stewart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 5 1 2 2 6

2B: Kelsey Jenkins (1); Chloe Miller (1); Melanie Cross (1)
SF: Kelly Welsh (1)
SB: Mckenna Heim (1)
HBP: Melanie Cross (1)

Nevada 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
WARNER, Kwynn 2b 3 0 1 0 1 2 0
MARTINEZ, Raquel lf 4 0 2 0 0 1 1
SWEET, Megan ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
JENKINS, Jasmine rf 3 1 2 0 0 0 1
ARRIAGA, Melissa 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
WEIS, Amanda dp 2 0 0 1 0 2 0
NICHOLAS, Amanda c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    OROZCO, Nikki ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
PURCELL, Jennifer 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
GIBSON, Aaliyah cf 3 1 2 1 0 1 1
BOLINGER, Brooke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    REDINGTON, Chase p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 9 2 1 10 7

2B: ARRIAGA, Melissa (1); PURCELL, Jennifer (1)
HR: GIBSON, Aaliyah (1)
SF: WEIS, Amanda (1)
E: SWEET, Megan (2); PURCELL, Jennifer (1)

Wisconsin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kirsten Stevens (W, 2-0) 5.1 7 1 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 22 23 1 8 —
Taylor-Paige Stewart (S, 1) 1.2 2 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 0 —
Totals 9 2 2 1 10 0 0 0 0 28 30 2 8

Nevada IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
BOLINGER, Brooke (L, 0-1) 5.0 3 3 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 19 22 6 6 —
REDINGTON, Chase 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 3 —
Totals 5 3 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 26 30 8 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wisconsin - Top of 1st WIS NV
JENKINS walked. 0 0
VAN ZEELAND grounded out to 2b; JENKINS advanced to second. 0 0
MILLER struck out swinging. 0 0
NOVAK popped up to 3b. 0 0

Nevada - Top of 1st WIS NV
WARNER, K struck out looking. 0 0
MARTINEZ, R singled up the middle. 0 0
SWEET, M reached on a fielder's choice; MARTINEZ, R out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
JENKINS, J singled to center field; SWEET, M advanced to second. 0 0
ARRIAGA, M grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Wisconsin - Top of 2nd WIS NV
CROSS hit by pitch. 0 0
FLUGAUR pinch ran for CROSS. 0 0
WELSH out at first 3b to 2b; FLUGAUR advanced to third. 0 0
ARENTS singled, bunt, RBI; FLUGAUR scored. 1 0
BERRY popped up to 3b. 1 0
MANN grounded out to p. 1 0

Nevada - Top of 2nd WIS NV
CROSS to c for FLUGAUR. 1 0
WEIS, A struck out swinging. 1 0
NICHOLAS, A out at first p to 2b to 1b. 1 0
PURCELL, J doubled down the lf line. 1 0
GIBSON, A struck out looking. 1 0

Wisconsin - Top of 3rd WIS NV
JENKINS walked. 1 0
VAN ZEELAND lined out to ss; JENKINS out on the play, out at first ss to 1b. 1 0
MILLER grounded out to 2b. 1 0

Nevada - Top of 3rd WIS NV
WARNER, K walked. 1 0
MARTINEZ, R singled to left field; WARNER, K advanced to second. 1 0
SWEET, M struck out looking. 1 0
JENKINS, J grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; MARTINEZ, R out on the play. 1 0

Wisconsin - Top of 4th WIS NV
NOVAK reached on a throwing error by ss. 1 0
HEIM pinch ran for NOVAK. 1 0
CROSS flied out to rf. 1 0
OSWALD pinch hit for WELSH. 1 0
HEIM stole second. 1 0
OSWALD singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw; HEIM advanced to third. 1 0
WELSH to lf for OSWALD. 1 0
ARENTS reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on the throw; WELSH scored, unearned; HEIM
scored on a throwing error by 1b, unearned. 3 0
BERRY reached on an error by ss. 3 0
MANN grounded out to 2b; BERRY advanced to second; ARENTS advanced to third. 3 0
CHRISTNER pinch ran for BERRY. 3 0



Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

JENKINS flied out to lf. 3 0

Nevada - Top of 4th WIS NV
NOVAK to 3b for HEIM. 3 0
CHRISTNER to rf. 3 0
MANN to dp. 3 0
ARRIAGA, M grounded out to p. 3 0
WEIS, A struck out looking. 3 0
NICHOLAS, A popped up to 1b. 3 0

Wisconsin - Top of 5th WIS NV
VAN ZEELAND flied out to cf. 3 0
MILLER doubled to right center, out on the play, out at second cf to ss. 3 0
NOVAK grounded out to ss. 3 0

Nevada - Top of 5th WIS NV
PURCELL, J grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 0
GIBSON, A singled, bunt. 3 0
JENKINS to 3b. 3 0
NOVAK to dp. 3 0
WELSH to 2b. 3 0
CHRISTNER to lf. 3 0
MANN to rf. 3 0
WARNER, K struck out swinging. 3 0
MARTINEZ, R grounded out to 2b. 3 0

Wisconsin - Top of 6th WIS NV
REDINGTON, C to p for BOLINGER, B. 3 0
CROSS doubled down the lf line. 3 0
WELSH flied out to cf, SAC; CROSS advanced to third. 3 0
ARENTS grounded out to ss. 3 0
CHRISTNER struck out swinging. 3 0

Nevada - Top of 6th WIS NV
SWEET, M grounded out to 2b. 3 0
JENKINS, J singled up the middle. 3 0
ARRIAGA, M doubled down the lf line; JENKINS, J advanced to third. 3 0
STEWART to p for STEVENS. 3 0
WEIS, A flied out to lf, SAC, RBI; JENKINS, J scored. 3 1
OROZCO, N pinch hit for NICHOLAS, A. 3 1
OROZCO, N struck out looking. 3 1

Wisconsin - Top of 7th WIS NV
NICHOLAS, A to c for OROZCO, N. 3 1
MANN grounded out to 2b. 3 1
JENKINS doubled down the lf line. 3 1
VAN ZEELAND lined out to 3b. 3 1
MILLER grounded out to 2b. 3 1

Nevada - Top of 7th WIS NV
PURCELL, J struck out swinging. 3 1
GIBSON, A homered to right field, RBI. 3 2
WARNER, K singled up the middle. 3 2



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

MARTINEZ, R struck out swinging. 3 2
SWEET, M struck out swinging. 3 2


